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DATE: February 5, 2021

SUBJECT: Disbursement of Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program
(SNAP) State Administrative Expense Funding Provided by
Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2021

TO: All SNAP State Agencies
All Food and Nutrition Service Regional SNAP Directors

Section 702(c) of the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2021, provides an additional
$100 million of appropriated funds for SNAP administrative expenses in fiscal year
2021 to assist State agencies in carrying out legislative provisions. These funds are
available at a 100 percent reimbursement rate, and are provided as grants to offset
the costs associated with the implementation of the temporary benefit increase and
other allowable SNAP administrative costs. This memorandum provides State
agencies with their allocations, which are immediately available within the State
letter of credit.

Section 702(c) requires that 75 percent of the $100 million total is allocated to States
according to SNAP participation levels and 25 percent is allocated according to
recent SNAP participation increases based on the data reported to the Food and
Nutrition Service (FNS) by State Agencies from September 2019 through September
2020. States that did not experience SNAP participation increases during the
specified timeframe are allocated funds from the 75 percent based on overall
participation, but are not allocated additional funds from the 25 percent portion of
the formula. Attached is a chart listing each State’s total allocation.

State agencies with questions should contact their respective FNS Regional Office
representatives. Thank you for your continued efforts to help Americans put food on
their tables.

Sincerely,

SHAHIN = o551z 00 BURR b L2
Jessica Shahin David G. Burr

Associate Administrator Chief Financial Officer

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program  Financial Management

Attachment
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SNAP State Administrative Expense Allocation Table - FY 2021

State/Territory
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Virgin Islands
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
us

75% Allocation
$1,277,406.05
$140,059.91
$1,447,703.44
$626,784.61
$8,503,825.82
$900,767.13
$795,937.29
$218,291.00
$256,697.65
$6,454,117.15
$2,720,115.99
$57,219.82
$320,733.69
$246,550.80
$3,565,245.49
$1,001,665.07
$549,595.33
$348,388.56
$915,607.91
$1,414,861.44
$326,393.02
$1,398,815.97
$1,793,827.84
$2,479,301.23
$786,750.05
$749,187.02
$1,245,294.11
$190,310.08
$263,665.79
$870,393.26
$140,575.34
$1,301,504.09
$858,043.15
$5,587,616.22
$2,344,426.42
$81,299.90
$2,550,393.09
$1,180,289.32
$1,379,143.95
$3,558,742.55
$324,578.83
$1,025,158.78
$135,329.75
$1,542,912.52
$5,675,267.45
$262,012.04
$144,006.43
$1,316,434.07
$40,235.14
$1,819,944.66
$594,697.94
$1,227,856.11
$44,019.70
$75,000,000.00
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25% Allocation
$166,277.98
$93,882.54
$259,958.55
$214,236.26
$2,451,455.11
$330,269.48
$44,806.26
$24,675.18
$108,510.21
$5,050,333.80
$1,976,171.16
$7,472.52
$126,304.33
$4,190.67
$1,549,985.12
$286,530.72
$44,597.09
$33,748.95
$388,462.80
$387,178.91
$27,704.58
$774,127.02
$471,266.39
$522,643.57
$198,519.44
$0.00
$315,187.40
$0.00
$2,654.33
$217,106.98
$0.00
$332,072.69
$168,715.92
$920,050.31
$778,348.53
$0.00
$121,904.48
$2,037,062.09
$368,814.98
$462,163.77
$0.00
$147,272.10
$0.00
$71,183.68
$2,281,217.28
$1,954.68
$5,258.17
$325,112.29
$15,666.32
$447,940.02
$6,722.38
$420,285.92
$9,997.02
$25,000,000.00

Total Allocation
$1,443,684.03
$233,942.45
$1,707,661.99
$841,020.87
$10,955,280.94
$1,231,036.61
$840,743.55
$242,966.19
$365,207.86
$11,504,450.95
$4,696,287.15
$64,692.34
$447,038.02
$250,741.47
$5,115,230.61
$1,288,195.78
$594,192.42
$382,137.52
$1,304,070.71
$1,802,040.35
$354,097.60
$2,172,942.99
$2,265,094.24
$3,001,944.80
$985,269.50
$749,187.02
$1,560,481.51
$190,310.08
$266,320.12
$1,087,500.24
$140,575.34
$1,633,576.78
$1,026,759.07
$6,507,666.53
$3,122,774.95
$81,299.90
$2,672,297.57
$3,217,351.42
$1,747,958.93
$4,020,906.32
$324,578.83
$1,172,430.88
$135,329.75
$1,614,096.19
$7,956,484.73
$263,966.73
$149,264.60
$1,641,546.36
$55,901.47
$2,267,884.67
$601,420.32
$1,648,142.04
$54,016.72
$100,000,000.00
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